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S T A T I S T I C A L S U M M A R Y O F T H E P R O G R E S S O F CANADA—cont inued. 
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29 

Post Office— 
Revenue S 
Expenditure $ 
Money orders issued $ 

Dominion Finance— 
Customs Revenue $ 
Excise revenue $ 
Total Ordinary Revenue $ 

Revenue per head $ 
Total Ordinary Expenditure $ 

Expenditure per head $ 
Total Disbursements $ 
Disbursements per head $ 
Gross debt $ 
Assets $ 

Net debt $ 

Provincial Finance-
Revenue, Ordinary, Total.. .. $ 
Expenditure, Ordinary, Total . . % 

Note Circulation-
Bank Notes I 
Dominion Notes S 

Items. 

Chartered B a n k s -
Capital paid-up $ 
Assets S 
Liabilities (excluding capital 

and reserves) $ 
Deposits payable on demand... $ 
Deposits payable after notice... $ 

Total deposits2.. 

Savings Banks— 
Deposits in Post Office $ 
Deposits in Government Banks $ 
Deposits in Special Banks 3 

Loan Companies3— 
Assets S 
Liabilities to shareholders and 

public $ 
Deposits $ 

Trust Companies-
Shareholders' assets $ 
Trust funds, liabilities $ 

Dominion Fire Insurance— 
Amount at risk, Dec. 31 S 
Premium income for year % 

Provincial Fire Insurance-
Amount at risk, Dec. 31 S 
Premium income for year $ 

Dominion Life Insurance-
Amount at risk, Dec. 31 S 
Premium income for year $ 

Provincial Life Insurance-
Amount at risk, Dec. 31 $ 
Premium income for year $ 

Education-
Enrolment No. 
Average daily attendance " 
Number of teachers " 
Total Public Expenditure $ 

1871. 

803,637 
994,876 

4,546,434 

11,841,105 
4,295,945 

19,335,561 
5-50 

15,623,082 
4-44 

19,293,478 
5-48 

115,492,683 
37,786,165 

77,706,518 

6,090,783 
5,180,872 

20,914,637 

37,095,340 
125,273,631 

80,250,974 

56,287,391 

2,497,260 
2,072,037 
5,766,712 

8,392,464 

8,392,464 
2,399,136 

1881. 

1,344,970 
1,876,658 
7,725,212 

18,406,092 
5,343,022 

29,635,298 
6-83 

25,502,554 
5-88 

33,796,643 
7-79 

199,861,537 
44,465,757 

155,395,780 

7,858, 
8,119,701 

28,516,692 

59,534,977 
200,613,879 

127,176,249 

94,346,481 

6,208,227 
9,628,445 
7,685,888 

71,965,017 
13,460,268 

228,453,784 462,210, 
2,321,716 3,827,116 

45,825,935 
1,852,974 

803,000 

13,559 

103,290,932 
3,094,689 

891,000 

18,016 

1891. 

2,515,823 
3,161,676 

12,478,178 

23,305,218 
6,914,850 

38,579,311 
7-96 

36,343,568 
7-50 

40,793,208 
8-42 

289,899,230 
52,090,199 

237,809,031 

10,693,815 
11,628,353 

33,061,042 
16,176,316s 

60,700,697 
269,307,032 

187,332,325 

148,396,968 

1901, 

3,421,192 
3,837,376 

17,956,258 

28,293,930 
10,318,266 
52,514,701 

9-72 
46,866,368 

8-67 
57,982,866 

10-73 
354,732,433 
86,252,429 

268,480,004 

14,074,991 
* 14,146,059 

50,610,205 
27,898,509' 

67,035,615 
531,829,324 

420,003,743 
95,169,631 
221,624,664 

349,573,327 

21,738,648 
17,661,378 
10,982,232 

125,041,146 

123,915,704 
18,482,959 

759,602,191 
6,168,716 

261,475,229 
8,417,702 

993,000 

23,718 

1906. 

5,993,343 
4,921,577 
37,355,673 

46,053.377 
14,010,220 
80,139,360 

12-99 
67,2i0,641 

10-90 
83,277,642 

13-49 
392,269,680 
125,226,702 

267,042,978 

23,027,122 
21,169,868 

70,638,870 
49,911,4265 

91,035,604 
878,512,076 

713,790,553 
165,144,569 
381,778,705 

605,968,513 

39,950,813 
16,098,144 
19,125,097 

158,523,307 

158,523,307 
20,756,910 

1,038,687,619 
9,650,348 

463,769,034 
15,189,854 

1,083,000 
669,000 
27,12r 

11,044,925 

45,736,488 
16,174,134 
27,399,194 

232,076,447 

232,076,447 
23,046,194 

1,443.902,244 
14,687,963 

656,260,900 
22,364,456 

1,173,009 
743,496 
32,250 

16,368,244 

•Average, 1869-1872. ^Including amounts deposited elsewhere than in Canada from 1901-1927. 
^Including Building Societies and Trust Companies (1871-1911). "The figures for 1927 are subject to 
revision. 'As at June 30. 'Active assets only. 

NOTE. 
In the foregoing Summary, the statistics of immigration, fisheries (1871-1916), trade, shipping, the 

Post Office, the public debt, revenue and expenditure and the Post Office and Government Savings Banks 


