## STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF THE PROGRESS OF CANADA-continued.

=	···					
	Items.	1871.	1881.	1891.	1901.	1906.
1 2 3	Post Office Revenue \$ Expenditure \$ Money orders issued \$	803,637 904,876 4,546,434	1,344,970 1,876,658 7,725.212	2,515,823 3,161,676 12,478,178	8,421,192 3,837,376 17,956,258	5,993,343 4,921,577 87,355,673
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Dominion Finance— Customs Revenue \$ Excise revenue. \$ Total Ordinary Revenue \$ Revenue per head. \$ Total Ordinary Expenditure \$ Expenditure per head. \$ Total Disbursements. \$ Disbursements per head. \$ Gross debt. \$ Assets. \$	11,841,105 4,295,945 19,335,561 5-50 15,623,082 4-44 19,293,478 5-48 115,492,683 37,786,165	18,406,092 5,342,022 29,625,298 6-83 25,502,554 5-88 33,796,643 7-79 199,861,537 44,465,757	23,305,218 6,914,850 38,579,311 7-96 36,343,568 7-50 40,793,208 8-42 289,899,230 52,000,199	28,293,930 10,318,266 52,514,701 9,72 46,866,368 8,67 57,982,864 10,73 254,732,433 86,252,429	46,053,377 14,010,220 80,139,380 12,99 67,240,641 10,90 83,277,64 392,269,680 125,226,702
	Net debt \$	77,706,518	155,395,780	237,809,031	268,480,004	267,042,978
14 15	,	6,090,783 <sup>1</sup> 5,180,872 <sup>1</sup>	7,858,698 8,119,701	10,693,815 11,628,353	14,074,991 * 14,146,059	23,027,122 21,169,868
16 17	Note Circulation— Bank Notes \$ Dominion Notes \$	20,914,637	28,516,692	33,061,042 16,176,316 <sup>5</sup>	50,610,205 27,898,509 <sup>a</sup>	70,638,870 49,941,426 <sup>6</sup>
18 19 20	Chartered Banks— Capital paid-up. \$ Assets. \$ Liabilities (excluding capital	37,095,340 125,273,631	59,534,977 200,613,879		67,035,615 531,829,324	91,035,604 878,512,076
21 22	Deposits payable on demand . \$	80,250,974			95,169,631 221,624,664	713,790,553 165,144,569 381,778,705
	Total deposits <sup>2</sup> \$	56,287,391	94,346,481	148,396,968	849,573,327	605,968,513
23 24 25	Savings Banks— Deposits in Post Office	2,497,260 2,072,037 5,766,712	9,628,445	17,661,378	39,950,813 16,098,144 19,125,097	45,736,488 16,174,134 27,399,194
26 27	Liabilities to shareholders and public	8,392,464 8,392,464	71,965,017	123,915,704	158,523,307	232,076,447 232,076,447 23,046,194
28	1	2,399,136	13,460,268 	18,482,959	20,100,910	23,040.194
29 30	Trust funds, liabilities 8	-	-	Ξ	-	
31 32	Dominion Fire Insurance Amount at risk, Dec. 31	228,453,784 2,321,716		759,602,191 6,168,716	1,038,687,619 9,650,248	1,443,902.244 14,687,963
33 34	Provincial Fire Insurance Amount at risk, Dec. 31 \$ Premium income for year \$	!	-		=	
35 36		45,825,935 1,852,974	103,290,932 3,094,689	261,475,229 8,417,702	462,769,034 15,189,854	656,260,900 22,364,456
37 38	Provincial Life Insurance  Amount at risk, Dec. 31	ļ <u>-</u>	=	-	=	
39 40 41 42	Average daily attendance" Number of teachers"	803,000 13,559	-	-	669,000	743,496 32,250
	•		_			4404 400

<sup>1</sup>Average, 1849-1872. <sup>2</sup>Including amounts deposited elsewhere than in Canada from 1901-1927. <sup>3</sup>Including Building Societies and Trust Companies (1871-1911). <sup>4</sup>The figures for 1927 are subject to revision. <sup>4</sup>As at June 30. <sup>4</sup>Active assets only.

NOTE.

In the foregoing Summary, the statistics of immigration, fisheries (1871-1916), trade, shipping, the Post Office, the public debt, revenue and expenditure and the Post Office and Government Savings Banks